

**Project title:** Award Invitation for Bid #2021-039 Maintenance, Repair, and Operating (MRO) Materials to Keller Supply Co, Iconix Waterworks, H.D. Fowler Co., Inc., and Ferguson Enterprises LLC

**Council Bill #****Agenda dates**

**requested:** July 28, 2021

Briefing

Proposed action

Consent 7/28/21

Action

Ordinance

Public hearing

Yes  No

**Budget amendment:**

Yes  No

**PowerPoint presentation:**

Yes  No

**Attachments:**

2021-039 Bid Tabulation

**Department(s) involved:**

Procurement & Public Works

**Contact person:**

Theresa Bauccio-Teschlog

**Phone number:**

(425) 257-8901

**Email:**

tbauccio@everettwa.gov

**Initialed by:**

*sh*

Department head

Administration

Council President

**Project:** Invitation for Bid #2021-039 Maintenance, Repair, and Operating (MRO) Materials

**Partner/Supplier :** Keller Supply Co, Iconix Waterworks, H.D. Fowler Co., Inc., and Ferguson Enterprises LLC

**Location:**

**Preceding action:** 4/14/21 -Authorized Release of Invitation for Bid

**Fund:** 401

**Fiscal summary statement:**

Supplies are purchased on an as needed basis. Anticipated cost is based on past usage. Actual future usage is unknown as it based on future project needs. The anticipated value of the contract at approximately \$450,000 annually for all awarded suppliers.

**Project summary statement:**

The Public Works Department requires a contract to provide maintenance, repair, and operating (MRO) materials to support daily operations for the City's water system. This contract award includes a variety of required parts, such as hydrants, pipes and fittings, valves, and meter boxes. The contract award is for one (1) year with two (2) one-year extension options.

Invitations for Bid were sent to thirty-nine (39) suppliers, posted on the City website, and advertised in the Everett Herald. Responses were received as shown on the attached bid tabulation. Core & Main and Consolidated Supply are considered non-responsive. Core & Main submitted an incomplete price sheet, while Consolidated Supply did not provide pricing on the required forms and submitted an incomplete price sheet. Therefore, the two offers did not fully conform in all material respects to the solicitation.

Staff is recommending award to multiple suppliers as follows, Keller Supply Co, Iconix Waterworks, H.D. Fowler Co., Inc., and Ferguson Enterprises LLC based on lowest cost per item as shown in the attached bid sheet. Each item was awarded to the lowest three (3) contracted suppliers that provided pricing. If an emergent need arises and the lowest cost supplier is unable to provide the required materials, then staff will proceed to the next lowest cost supplier to meet project demand. This award approach will provide improved efficiency in obtaining needed maintenance, repair, and operating materials.

**Recommendation (exact action requested of Council):**

Award Invitation for Bid #2021-039 Maintenance, Repair, and Operating (MRO) Materials to Keller Supply Co, Iconix Waterworks, H.D. Fowler Co., Inc., and Ferguson Enterprises LLC for one (1) year, with two (2) additional one-year extension options for approximately \$450,000 annually.

City of Everett

Preliminary Quotation Tabulation

<b>Contract Title:</b>	Maintenance, Repair, and Operating (MRO) Materials
<b>Quotation Number:</b>	2021-039
<b>Submittal Deadline:</b>	6/1/2021
<b>Procurement Professional:</b>	Jenny Chang
<b>Addenda Issued:</b>	3

NON-RESPONSIVE DUE TO BRAND EQUIVALENT
NON-RESPONSIVE DUE TO ARO TIMELINE
NON-RESPONSIVE

Lowest unit price
Second lowest unit price
Third lowest unit price
Highest unit price

Category 1 - PVC Connections

Item	City Part Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Annual Quantity	Keller Supply Co Seattle, WA		Iconix Waterworks Snohomish, WA		H.D. Fowler Co., Inc. Bellevue, WA		Ferguson Enterprises LLC Woodinville, WA		Core & Main Marysville, WA		Consolidated Supply Co Puyallup, WA	
					Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	CAPO 42307347	4" PVC GASKETED SEWER CAP (GASKETED)	EA	5	\$7.18	\$35.90	\$9.17	\$45.85	\$9.87	\$49.35	\$10.89	\$54.45				
2	CAPO 44307447	6" PVC GASKETED SEWER CAP (GASKETED)	EA	30	\$13.47	\$404.10	\$17.21	\$516.30	\$18.47	\$554.10	\$18.46	\$553.80				
3	COUP 42300247	FERNCO #1006-44 OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT COUPLING 4" CONCRETE X 4" CI/PL	EA	15	\$5.49	\$82.35	\$6.20	\$93.00	\$8.28	\$124.20	\$5.58	\$83.70				
4	COUP 42300847	FERNCO #1002-44 OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT COUPLING 4" CLAY X 4" CI/PL	EA	15	\$5.09	\$76.35	\$5.73	\$85.95	\$8.28	\$124.20	\$5.16	\$77.40				
5	COUP 42301247	FERNCO #1056-44 OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT COUPLING 4" CI/PL	EA	5	\$5.09	\$25.45	\$5.73	\$28.65	\$8.28	\$41.40	\$5.16	\$25.80				
6	COUP 44300147	FERNCO #1006-66 OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT COUPLING 6" CONCRETE X 6" CI/PL	EA	10	\$12.03	\$120.30	\$12.74	\$127.40	\$15.83	\$158.30	\$11.60	\$116.00				
7	COUP 44300647	FERNCO #1002-66 OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT COUPLING 6" CLAY X 6" CI/PL	EA	10	\$10.87	\$108.70	\$11.51	\$115.10	\$15.83	\$158.30	\$10.50	\$105.00				
8	COUP 44301147	FERNCO #1056-66 OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT COUPLING 6" CI/PL	EA	5	\$10.87	\$54.35	\$11.51	\$57.55	\$15.83	\$79.15	\$10.50	\$52.50				
9	COUP 46300047	FERNCO #1006-88 OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT COUPLING 8" CONCRETE X 8" CI/PL	EA	20	\$18.06	\$361.20	\$19.13	\$382.60	\$23.19	\$463.80	\$17.43	\$348.60				
10	COUP 46300347	FERNCO #1056-88 OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT COUPLING 8" CI/PL	EA	5	\$16.72	\$83.60	\$17.71	\$88.55	\$23.19	\$115.95	\$17.43	\$87.15				
11	COUP 46300547	FERNCO #1002-88 OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT COUPLING 8" CLAY X 8" CI/PL	EA	10	\$16.72	\$167.20	\$17.71	\$177.10	\$23.19	\$231.90	\$16.15	\$161.50				
12	COUP 48304647	FERNCO #1002-1010 OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT COUPLING 10" CLAY X 10" PVC	EA	1	\$25.11	\$25.11	\$26.59	\$26.59	\$31.98	\$31.98	\$24.23	\$24.23				
13	COUP 48301547	FERNCO #1006-1010 OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT COUPLING 10" CONCRETE X 10" CI/PL	EA	5	\$25.11	\$125.55	\$26.59	\$132.95	\$31.98	\$159.90	\$24.23	\$121.15				
14	COUP 48301347	FERNCO #1056-1010 OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT COUPLING 10" CI/PL	EA	1	\$25.11	\$25.11	\$26.59	\$26.59	\$31.98	\$31.98	\$24.23	\$24.23				
15	COUP 50300447	FERNCO #1006-1212 OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT COUPLING 12" CONCRETE X 12" CI/PL	EA	10	\$29.30	\$293.00	\$29.90	\$299.00	\$38.33	\$383.30	\$27.80	\$278.00				
16	COUP 50309047	FERNCO #10056-1212 OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT COUPLING 12" CI/PL	EA	1	\$29.30	\$29.30	\$29.90	\$29.90	\$38.33	\$38.33	\$27.80	\$27.80				
17	NONE	FERNCO #1006-2424 OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT COUPLING 24" CONCRETE X 24" PLASTIC	EA	1	\$470.89	\$470.89	\$195.95	\$195.95	\$502.28	\$502.28	\$484.67	\$484.67				
18	COUP 62309647	FERNCO #1002-2424 OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT COUPLING 24" CLAY X 24" CI/PL	EA	1	\$122.63	\$122.63	\$126.45	\$126.45	NO BID	\$0.00	\$484.67	\$484.67				
19	ELLO 42303047	4" PVC SEWER ELL 45 DEGREE BELL X SPIGOT (GASKETED)	EA	10	\$10.01	\$100.10	\$12.79	\$127.90	\$13.74	\$137.40	\$11.05	\$110.50				
20	ELLO 42303147	4" PVC SEWER ELL 22 1/2 DEGREE BELL X BELL (GASKETED)	EA	5	\$11.12	\$55.60	\$14.21	\$71.05	\$15.25	\$76.25	\$12.27	\$61.35				
21	ELLO 42303247	4" PVC SEWER ELL 22 1/2 DEGREE BELL X SPIGOT (GASKETED)	EA	5	\$10.36	\$51.80	\$13.50	\$67.50	\$14.52	\$72.60	\$11.68	\$58.40				
22	ELLO 44303347	6" PVC SEWER ELL 45 DEGREE BELL X BELL (GASKETED)	EA	5	\$21.10	\$105.50	\$28.85	\$144.25	\$31.04	\$155.20	\$28.97	\$144.85				
23	ELLO 44303447	6" PVC SEWER ELL 45 DEGREE BELL X SPIGOT (GASKETED)	EA	100	\$18.69	\$1,869.00	\$25.57	\$2,557.00	\$27.48	\$2,748.00	\$25.66	\$2,566.00				
24	ELLO 44303547	6" PVC SEWER ELL 22 1/2 DEGREE BELL X BELL (GASKETED)	EA	10	\$27.21	\$272.10	\$27.98	\$279.80	\$28.55	\$285.50	\$28.11	\$281.10				
25	ELLO 44303647	6" PVC SEWER ELL 22 1/2 DEGREE BELL X SPIGOT (GASKETED)	EA	30	\$25.83	\$774.90	\$26.55	\$796.50	\$28.55	\$856.50	\$26.66	\$799.80				
26	ELLO 46302247	8" PVC SEWER ELL 22 1/2 DEGREE BELL X SPIGOT (GASKETED)	EA	5	\$90.30	\$451.50	\$85.16	\$425.80	\$91.54	\$457.70	\$73.64	\$368.20				
27	ELLO 46302347	8" PVC SEWER ELL 45 DEGREE BELL X SPIGOT (GASKETED)	EA	5	\$75.08	\$375.40	\$77.17	\$385.85	\$82.95	\$414.75	\$66.74	\$333.70				
28	PIPE 42304147	4" PVC SDR-35 SEWER PIPE 13-14 FT LENGTHS (GASKETED)	FT	150	\$1.94	\$291.00	\$1.72	\$258.00	\$2.21	\$331.50	\$1.80	\$270.00				
29	PIPE 44304247	6" PVC SDR-35 SEWER PIPE 13-14 FT LENGTHS (GASKETED)	FT	2000	\$4.40	\$8,800.00	\$3.89	\$7,780.00	\$5.02	\$10,040.00	\$4.12	\$8,240.00				
30	PIPE 46304347	8" PVC SDR-35 SEWER PIPE 13-14 FT LENGTHS (GASKETED)	FT	500	\$7.96	\$3,980.00	\$7.03	\$3,515.00	\$9.10	\$4,550.00	\$7.47	\$3,735.00				
31	PIPE 48304447	10" PVC SDR-35 SEWER PIPE 13-14 FT LENGTHS (GASKETED)	FT	50	\$7.39	\$369.50	\$11.61	\$580.50	\$14.18	\$709.00	\$11.63	\$581.50				
32	PIPE 50304547	12" PVC SDR-35 SEWER PIPE 13-14 FT LENGTHS (GASKETED)	FT	500	\$10.61	\$5,305.00	\$16.11	\$8,055.00	\$20.40	\$10,200.00	\$16.73	\$8,365.00				
33	PIPE 62309347	24" PVC SDR-35 SEWER PIPE 13-14 FT LENGTHS (GASKETED)	FT	50	\$96.76	\$4,838.00	NO BID	\$0.00	\$65.35	\$3,267.50	\$62.00	\$3,100.00				
34	PLUG 42307647	4" SEWER PLUG BELL END PVC	EA	5	\$6.75	\$33.75	\$6.94	\$34.70	\$7.44	\$37.20	\$6.00	\$30.00				
35	PLUG 44307747	6" SEWER PLUG BELL END PVC	EA	30	\$7.77	\$233.10	\$10.62	\$318.60	\$11.41	\$342.30	\$10.66	\$319.80				
36	PLUG 44300947	CHERNE 270261 OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT 6" MECHANICAL SEWER PLUG	EA	25	\$22.66	\$566.50	\$14.43	\$360.75	\$24.47	\$611.75	\$21.80	\$545.00				
37	PLUG 46304847	CHERNE 270288 OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT 8" MECHANICAL SEWER PLUG	EA	5	\$43.11	\$215.55	\$27.91	\$139.55	\$35.39	\$176.95	\$41.50	\$207.50				
38	REDU 44303847	8" SPIGOT X 4" BELL PVC SEWER REDUCER ECCENTRIC (GASKETED)	EA	50	\$28.50	\$1,425.00	\$26.88	\$1,344.00	\$28.85	\$1,442.50	\$51.98	\$2,599.00				
39	REDU 46303747	8" SPIGOT X 6" BELL PVC SEWER REDUCER ECCENTRIC (GASKETED)	EA	5	\$81.26	\$406.30	\$76.65	\$383.25	\$88.28	\$441.40	\$75.84	\$379.20				
40	TEEO 44306047	6" PVC SEWER TEE, ALL BELL (GASKETED)	EA	5	\$54.05	\$270.25	\$49.35	\$246.75	\$53.07	\$265.35	\$42.68	\$213.40				
41	TEEO 46304047	8" X 6" PVC SEWER TEE, ALL BELL (GASKETED)	EA	10	\$83.94	\$839.40	\$77.17	\$771.70	\$82.95	\$829.50	\$66.74	\$667.40				
42	WYEO 42301847	4" PVC SEWER WYE, ALL BELL (GASKETED)	EA	5	\$19.19	\$95.95	\$24.52	\$122.60	\$26.35	\$131.75	\$21.20	\$106.00				
43	WYEO 44303947	6" PVC SEWER WYE, ALL BELL (GASKETED)	EA	100	\$44.06	\$4,406.00	\$56.29	\$5,629.00	\$60.51	\$6,051.00	\$56.48	\$5,648.00				
44	WYEO 46305047	8" BELL X 8" BELL X 6" BELL PVC SEWER WYE (GASKETED)	EA	1	\$86.05	\$86.05	\$88.46	\$88.46	\$95.14	\$95.14	\$88.78	\$88.78				
45	WYEO 46305147	8" PVC SEWER WYE, ALL BELL (GASKETED)	EA	1	\$150.04	\$150.04	\$154.23	\$154.23	\$165.80	\$165.80	\$156.66	\$156.66				
46	WYEO 48309547	10" BELL X 10" BELL X 6" BELL PVC SEWER WYE (GASKETED)	EA	1	\$243.23	\$243.23	\$229.38	\$229.38	\$246.62	\$246.62	\$246.46	\$246.46				
47	WYEO 44307047	6" X 4" PVC SEWER WYE, ALL BELL (GASKETED)	EA	1	\$48.36	\$48.36	\$49.72	\$49.72	\$53.42	\$53.42	\$53.40	\$53.40				

City of Everett

Preliminary Quotation Tabulation

<b>Contract Title:</b>	Maintenance, Repair, and Operating (MRO) Materials
<b>Quotation Number:</b>	2021-039
<b>Submittal Deadline:</b>	6/1/2021
<b>Procurement Professional:</b>	Jenny Chang
<b>Addenda Issued:</b>	3

<b>NON-RESPONSIVE DUE TO BRAND EQUIVALENT</b>
<b>NON-RESPONSIVE DUE TO ARO TIMELINE</b>
<b>NON-RESPONSIVE</b>

Lowest unit price
Second lowest unit price
Third lowest unit price
Highest unit price

Category 2 - Brass Fittings

Item	City Part Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Annual Quantity	Keller Supply Co Seattle, WA		Iconix Waterworks Snohomish, WA		H.D. Fowler Co., Inc. Bellevue, WA		Ferguson Enterprises LLC Woodinville, WA		Core & Main Marysville, WA		Consolidated Supply Co Puyallup, WA	
					Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	ADAP 34000147	MUELLER H-12213N OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT 3/4"HOSE CLAMP LLB COUPLING - M.I.P X RIBBED INSERT, LEAD-FREE	EA	15	\$3.56	\$53.40	\$6.23	\$93.45	\$8.24	\$123.60	\$34.35	\$515.25				
2	ADAP 34000447	MUELLER H-15408N OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT 3/4" STRAIGHT UNION, INSTA-TITE IPS PE PIPE BOTH ENDS, LEAD-FREE	EA	30	NO BID	\$0.00	\$42.34	\$1,270.20	\$20.24	\$607.20	\$26.50	\$795.00				
3	ADAP 36001047	MUELLER H-15073N OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT 1" STRAIGHT COUPLING, INSTA-TITE IPS PE PIPE X FEMALE COPPER FLARE, LEAD-FREE	EA	10	NO BID	\$0.00	NO BID	\$0.00	\$29.70	\$297.00	\$38.85	\$388.50				
4	ADAP 36001147	MUELLER H-15408N OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT 1" STRAIGHT UNION, INSTA-TITE IPS PE PIPE BOTH ENDS, LEAD-FREE	EA	10	NO BID	\$0.00	\$70.27	\$702.70	\$40.48	\$404.80	\$52.94	\$529.40				
5	ADAP 36001247	MUELLER H-15426N OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT 1" STRAIGHT COUPLING, INSTA-TITE IPS PE PLASTIC PIPE X M.I.P. THREAD, LEAD-FREE	EA	30	NO BID	\$0.00	\$44.78	\$1,343.40	\$25.63	\$768.90	\$34.78	\$1,043.40				
6	ADAP 36001347	MUELLER H-15456N OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT 1" STRAIGHT SERVICE FITTING, INSTA-TITE IPS PE X F.I.P. THREAD, LEAD-FREE	EA	1	NO BID	\$0.00	\$44.12	\$44.12	\$22.06	\$22.06	\$29.38	\$29.38				
7	ADAP 34145347	MUELLER H-15426N OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT STRAIGHT COUPLING, INSTA-TITE 1" IPS PE PLASTIC PIPE X 3/4" M.I.P. THREAD, LEAD-FREE	EA	60	NO BID	\$0.00	NO BID	\$0.00	\$28.71	\$1,722.60	\$34.78	\$2,086.80				
8	CORP 34001847	MUELLER B-25005N OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT 3/4" CORP STOP, INLET AWWA TAPER, OUTLET MUELLER INSTA-TITE CONNECTION FOR I.P.S. PE PLASTIC PIPE. BALL STYLE, LEAD-FREE	EA	10	NO BID	\$0.00	NO BID	\$0.00	\$55.35	\$553.50	\$66.30	\$663.00				
9	CORP 34002147	FORD FB700-3-NL OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT LEAD-FREE 3/4" CORP STOP MIPT X FLARE COPPER, BALL STYLE	EA	10	NO BID	\$0.00	\$48.45	\$484.50	\$39.51	\$395.10	\$53.05	\$530.50				
10	CORP 34013447	FORD FB600-3-NL OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT 3/4" CORP STOP CCT X FLARE COPPER, LEAD-FREE, BALL STYLE	EA	15	NO BID	\$0.00	\$48.45	\$726.75	\$39.51	\$592.65	\$52.39	\$785.85				
11	CORP 36002247	MUELLER B-25005N OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT 1" CORP STOP, INLET AWWA TAPER, OUTLET MUELLER INSTA-TITE CONNETION FOR IPS PE PLASTIC PIPE, BALL STYLE, LEAD-FREE	EA	80	NO BID	\$0.00	NO BID	\$0.00	\$76.05	\$6,084.00	\$81.16	\$6,492.80				
12	CORP 36002347	FORD FB600-4-NL OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT 1" CORP STOP CCT X FLARE COPPER, BALL STYLE, LEAD-FREE	EA	5	NO BID	\$0.00	\$62.16	\$310.80	\$50.72	\$253.60	\$67.24	\$336.20				
13	CORP 38002547	FORD FB500-7-TA-NL OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT 2" CORP STOP, M.I.P. X M.I.P., BALL STYLE, LEAD-FREE	EA	15	NO BID	\$0.00	\$234.79	\$3,521.85	\$194.69	\$2,920.35	\$296.41	\$4,446.15				
14	COUP 34004847	FORD C31-23-NL OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT 3/4" STRAIGHT METER COUPLING, FIPT, LEAD-FREE	EA	5	NO BID	\$0.00	\$14.40	\$72.00	\$12.60	\$63.00	\$25.05	\$125.25				
15	COUP 34097547	FORD METER ADAPTER A-23-NL OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT 3/4" METER COUPLING EXT., LEAD-FREE	EA	20	NO BID	\$0.00	\$10.45	\$209.00	\$10.34	\$206.80	\$13.87	\$277.40				

16	COUP 34142847	<b>FORD C08-33-NL OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT</b> 3/4" FLARE COPPER TUBE NUT X MIP COUPLING, LEAD-FREE	EA	15	NO BID	\$0.00	\$8.90	\$133.50	\$8.60	\$129.00	\$15.98	\$239.70
17	COUP 36006547	<b>FORD L02-44S-NL OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT</b> 1" COUPLING 1/4 BEND, FLARE COPPER, LEAD- FREE	EA	10	NO BID	\$0.00	\$38.56	\$385.60	\$33.02	\$330.20	\$59.86	\$598.60
18	COUP 36006647	<b>MUELLER H-15064N OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT</b> 1" SWIVEL NUT WITH FEMALE COPPER FLARE THREAD X COPPER FLARE NUT, 1/8" BEND ELBOW	EA	30	NO BID	\$0.00	\$33.66	\$1,009.80	\$28.75	\$862.50	\$48.13	\$1,443.90
19	COUP 36143547	<b>FORD C08-43-NL OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT</b> 1" FLARE COPPER TUBE NUT X 3/4" M.I.P., LEAD-FREE	EA	25	NO BID	\$0.00	NO BID	\$0.00	\$15.55	\$388.75	\$24.93	\$623.25
20	COUP 36145547	<b>MUELLER H-15428N OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT</b> 1" STRAIGHT COUPLING, 110 CONDUCTIVE COMPRESSION CTS O.D. TUBING X MIP, LEAD-FREE	EA	1	NO BID	\$0.00	\$17.97	\$17.97	\$15.69	\$15.69	\$20.20	\$20.20
21	COUP 38007347	<b>MUELLER H-15428N OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT</b> 2" STRAIGHT COUPLING, 110 CONDUCTIVE COMPRESSION CTS O.D. TUBING X MIP, LEAD- FREE	EA	75	NO BID	\$0.00	\$69.94	\$5,245.50	\$62.63	\$4,697.25	\$81.39	\$6,104.25
22	COUP 38007447	<b>MUELLER H-15451N OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT</b> 2" STRAIGHT COUPLING, 110 CONDUCTIVE COMPRESSION CONNECTION H-15403N O.D. TUBING X F.I.P. THREAD, LEAD-FREE	EA	25	NO BID	\$0.00	\$73.07	\$1,826.75	\$130.95	\$3,273.75	\$85.12	\$2,128.00
23	COUP 38007547	<b>MUELLER H-15403N OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT</b> 2" STRAIGHT UNION, 110 CONDUCTIVE COMPRESSION CTS O.D. TUBING, BOTH ENDS LEAD-FREE	EA	15	NO BID	\$0.00	\$93.12	\$1,396.80	\$78.06	\$1,170.90	\$108.37	\$1,625.55
24	CURP 34009547	<b>MUELLER B-20200N OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT</b> 3/4" LOW LEAD INLINE 300 BALL, STRAIGHT SERVICE VALVE W/ LOCK WING, F.I.P. X F.I.P.	EA	30	NO BID	\$0.00	\$54.18	\$1,625.40	\$45.08	\$1,352.40	\$61.86	\$1,855.80
25	INSE 38021047	INSERT STIFFENER (STAINLESS) FOR 2" CTS POLYPIPE SDR 9	EA	100	NO BID	\$0.00	\$2.40	\$240.00	\$1.90	\$190.00	\$7.99	\$799.00
26	PIPE 36060747	1" POLY PIPE I.P.S. 200psi SDR 7 ASTM D2239	FT	600		\$0.89	\$0.72	\$432.00	\$0.80	\$480.00	\$0.65	\$390.00
27	PIPE 38060947	2" POLY PIPE C.T.S. 200psi SDR 9 ASTM D2737	FT	900		\$2.88	\$1.67	\$1,503.00	\$1.96	\$1,764.00	\$1.60	\$1,440.00
28	SETT 34033647	<b>FORD VBB92-12W-11-33-ZF-NL OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT</b> COPPERSETTER 5/8" X 3/4" HEIGHT 12" LEAD- FREE	EA	25	NO BID	\$0.00	\$184.59	\$4,614.75	\$155.58	\$3,889.50	\$290.38	\$7,259.50
29	SETT 36033547	<b>FORD VBB94-15W-11-44-ZF-NL OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT</b> COPPERSETTER 1" HEIGHT 15", LEAD-FREE	EA	20	NO BID	\$0.00	\$329.73	\$6,594.60	\$298.42	\$5,968.40	\$708.75	\$14,175.00
30	SETT 38033447	<b>FORD VBH77-12B-11-77-NL OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT</b> COPPERSETTER 2" HEIGHT 12" W/BYPASS, LEAD-FREE	EA	15	NO BID	\$0.00	\$1,021.87	\$15,328.05	\$838.60	\$12,579.00	\$1,995.68	\$29,935.20
31	SHAN 34097247	<b>MUELLER H-10890-N OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT</b> 3/4" STRAIGHT METER COUPLING, MIP X METER SWIVEL NUT TAILPIECE MACHINED INSIDE AND OUTSIDE, LEAD- FREE	EA	10	NO BID	\$0.00	\$14.58	\$145.80	\$8.60	\$86.00	\$10.80	\$108.00
32	VALV 34008348	<b>FORD BA13-332W-NL OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT</b> 3/4" ANGLE INVERTED KEY METER VALVE W/LOCK WING. FULL PORT, LEAD-FREE	EA	10	NO BID	\$0.00	\$68.10	\$681.00	\$58.11	\$581.10	\$151.86	\$1,518.60
33	VALV 34008648	<b>FORD BA23-332W-NL OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT</b> 3/4" METER VALVE, COPPER X METER COUPLING W/ LOCK WING. FULL PORT, LEAD-FREE	EA	15	NO BID	\$0.00	\$74.73	\$1,120.95	\$62.10	\$931.50	\$170.30	\$2,554.50
34	NONE	COPPER TRACING WIRE, 10 GAUGE SOLID WIRE, 500' ROLL	FT	5000	NO BID	\$0.00	\$0.44	\$2,200.00	\$0.29	\$1,450.00	\$0.40	\$2,000.00

City of Everett

Preliminary Quotation Tabulation

<b>Contract Title:</b>	Maintenance, Repair, and Operating (MRO) Materials
<b>Quotation Number:</b>	2021-039
<b>Submittal Deadline:</b>	6/1/2021
<b>Procurement Professional:</b>	Jenny Chang
<b>Addenda Issued:</b>	3

<b>NON-RESPONSIVE DUE TO BRAND EQUIVALENT</b>
<b>NON-RESPONSIVE DUE TO ARO TIMELINE</b>
<b>NON-RESPONSIVE</b>

Lowest unit price
Second lowest unit price
Third lowest unit price
Highest unit price

**Category 3 - Hydrants**

Item	City Part Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Annual Quantity	Keller Supply Co Seattle, WA		Iconix Waterworks Snohomish, WA		H.D. Fowler Co., Inc. Bellevue, WA		Ferguson Enterprises LLC Woodinville, WA		Core & Main Marysville, WA		Consolidated Supply Co Puyallup, WA	
					Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	HYDR 44091747	HYDRANT 3'6" BURY MJ NST (EVERETT SPECIFICATION #507)	EA	2	NO BID	\$0.00	\$1,944.48	\$3,888.96	\$2,098.87	\$4,197.74	\$2,349.00	\$4,698.00				
2	HYDR 44091947	HYDRANT 3'6" BURY FLANGE NST (EVERETT SPECIFICATION #507)	EA	2	NO BID	\$0.00	\$2,019.15	\$4,038.30	\$2,070.98	\$4,141.96	\$2,349.00	\$4,698.00				
3	HYDR 44092047	HYDRANT 4' BURY MJ NST (EVERETT SPECIFICATION #507)	EA	8	NO BID	\$0.00	\$1,978.13	\$15,825.04	\$2,171.89	\$17,375.12	\$2,379.00	\$19,032.00				
4	HYDR 44111247	HYDRANT 4' BURY FLANGE NST (EVERETT SPECIFICATION #507)	EA	2	NO BID	\$0.00	\$2,053.16	\$4,106.32	\$2,171.89	\$4,343.78	\$2,379.00	\$4,758.00				
5	HYDR 44113147	HYDRANT 4'6" BURY MJ NST (EVERETT SPECIFICATION #507)	EA	2	NO BID	\$0.00	\$2,025.12	\$4,050.24	\$2,246.50	\$4,493.00	\$2,429.00	\$4,858.00				
6	HYDR 44137847	HYDRANT 4'6" BURY FLANGE NST (EVERETT SPECIFICATION #507)	EA	2	NO BID	\$0.00	\$2,100.66	\$4,201.32	\$2,246.50	\$4,493.00	\$2,429.00	\$4,858.00				
7	HYDR 44124247	HYDRANT 5' BURY MJ NST (EVERETT SPECIFICATION #507)	EA	2	NO BID	\$0.00	\$2,070.90	\$4,141.80	\$2,297.50	\$4,595.00	\$2,459.00	\$4,918.00				
8	HYDR 44116647	HYDRANT 5' BURY FLANGE NST (EVERETT SPECIFICATION #507)	EA	2	NO BID	\$0.00	\$2,146.94	\$4,293.88	\$2,297.50	\$4,595.00	\$2,459.00	\$4,918.00				
9	HYDR 44126547	HYDRANT 5'6" BURY MJ NST (EVERETT SPECIFICATION #507)	EA	1	NO BID	\$0.00	\$2,116.68	\$2,116.68	\$2,348.50	\$2,348.50	\$2,598.00	\$2,598.00				
10	BLOW38119047	2" HIDDEN FLUSHING GIL SLIMLINE HYDRANT (EVERETT SPECIFICATION #511)	EA	10	NO BID	\$0.00	NO BID	\$0.00	\$361.44	\$3,614.40	\$398.00	\$3,980.00				
11	STOR00128847	STORZ PORT, NST THREAD, FOR 5 1/2" HYDRANT (EVERETT SPECIFICATION #507 (4-1/2" FNST X 5" STORZ))	EA	15	NO BID	\$0.00	\$188.65	\$2,829.75	\$164.34	\$2,465.10	\$170.62	\$2,559.30				

City of Everett

Preliminary Quotation Tabulation

<b>Contract Title:</b>	Maintenance, Repair, and Operating (MRO) Materials
<b>Quotation Number:</b>	2021-039
<b>Submittal Deadline:</b>	6/1/2021
<b>Procurement Professional:</b>	Jenny Chang
<b>Addenda Issued:</b>	3

<b>NON-RESPONSIVE DUE TO BRAND EQUIVALENT</b>
<b>NON-RESPONSIVE DUE TO ARO TIMELINE</b>
<b>NON-RESPONSIVE</b>

Lowest unit price
Second lowest unit price
Third lowest unit price
Highest unit price

Category 4 - Valves

Item	City Part Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Annual Quantity	Keller Supply Co Seattle, WA		Iconix Waterworks Snohomish, WA		H.D. Fowler Co., Inc. Bellevue, WA		Ferguson Enterprises LLC Woodinville, WA		Core & Main Marysville, WA		Consolidated Supply Co Puyallup, WA	
					Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	VALV 42113248	<b>BRAND NAME ONLY: AMES 3000SS</b> 4" DOUBLE CHECK DETECTOR VALVE, W/2 OS & Y VALVES WITH BYPASS	EA	1	\$3,282.03	\$3,282.03	NO BID	\$0.00	\$3,366.90	\$3,366.90	\$4,149.00	\$4,149.00				
2	VALV 44098048	<b>BRAND NAME ONLY: AMES 3000SS</b> 6" DOUBLE CHECK DETECTOR VALVE, W/2 OS & Y VALVES WITH BYPASS	EA	1	\$4,253.48	\$4,253.48	NO BID	\$0.00	\$4,411.04	\$4,411.04	\$5,324.00	\$5,324.00				
3	VALV 46117248	<b>BRAND NAME ONLY: AMES 3000SS</b> 8" DOUBLE CHECK DETECTOR VALVE, W/2 OS & Y VALVES WITH BYPASS	EA	1	\$7,697.97	\$7,697.97	NO BID	\$0.00	\$7,982.47	\$7,982.47	\$9,664.00	\$9,664.00				
4	SUPP40145847	<b>BRAND NAME ONLY: STANDON S-89</b> W/City of Everett GROOVE CUT 3" STANDON ADJUSTABLE PIPE SUPPORT	EA	3	\$122.14	\$366.42	\$115.12	\$345.36	\$106.48	\$319.44	\$123.40	\$370.20				
5	SUPP42145947	<b>BRAND NAME ONLY: STANDON S-89</b> W/City of Everett GROOVE CUT 4" STANDON ADJUSTABLE PIPE SUPPORT	EA	5	\$122.14	\$610.70	\$115.12	\$575.60	\$106.48	\$532.40	\$123.40	\$617.00				
6	SUPP44146047	<b>BRAND NAME ONLY: STANDON S-89</b> W/City of Everett GROOVE CUT 6" STANDON ADJUSTABLE PIPE SUPPORT	EA	5	\$122.14	\$610.70	\$115.12	\$575.60	\$106.48	\$532.40	\$123.40	\$617.00				
7	SUPP46146147	<b>BRAND NAME ONLY: STANDON S-89</b> W/City of Everett GROOVE CUT 8" STANDON ADJUSTABLE PIPE SUPPORT	EA	5	\$122.14	\$610.70	\$115.12	\$575.60	\$106.48	\$532.40	\$123.40	\$617.00				



City of Everett

Preliminary Quotation Tabulation

<b>Contract Title:</b>	Maintenance, Repair, and Operating (MRO) Materials
<b>Quotation Number:</b>	2021-039
<b>Submittal Deadline:</b>	6/1/2021
<b>Procurement Professional:</b>	Jenny Chang
<b>Addenda Issued:</b>	3

**NON-RESPONSIVE DUE TO BRAND EQUIVALENT**  
**NON-RESPONSIVE DUE TO ARO TIMEFRAME**  
**NON-RESPONSIVE**

Lowest unit price
Second lowest unit price
Third lowest unit price
Highest unit price

Category 5 - Service Saddles

Item	City Part Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Annual Quantity	Keller Supply Co Seattle, WA		Iconix Waterworks Snohomish, WA		H.D. Fowler Co., Inc. Bellevue, WA		Ferguson Enterprises LLC Woodinville, WA		Core & Main Marysville, WA		Consolidated Supply Co Puyallup, WA	
					Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	SADD 42015647	BRAND NAME ONLY: ROMAC 202U-5.40 X 2 IPT PAINTED SADDLE WITH U-BOLTS, 2" I.P.T. FOR 4" D.I.	EA	3	\$73.42	\$220.26	\$51.57	\$154.71	\$37.33	\$111.99	\$41.94	\$125.82				
2	SADD 44016847	BRAND NAME ONLY: ROMAC 101U-7.60 X 3/4 CCT PAINTED SADDLE WITH STEEL U-BOLT, 3/4" C.C.T. FOR 6" D.I.	EA	20	\$46.29	\$925.80	\$32.51	\$650.20	\$23.26	\$465.20	\$26.46	\$529.20				
3	SADD 44017047	BRAND NAME ONLY: ROMAC 101U-7.60 X 1 CCT PAINTED SADDLE WITH STEEL U-BOLT, 1" C.C.T. FOR 6" D.I.	EA	5	\$46.29	\$231.45	\$32.51	\$162.55	\$23.26	\$116.30	\$26.46	\$132.30				
4	SADD 44017247	BRAND NAME ONLY: ROMAC 202U-7.60 X 2 IPT PAINTED SADDLE WITH U-BOLTS, 2" I.P.T. FOR 6" D.I.	EA	3	\$80.96	\$242.88	\$56.87	\$170.61	\$40.31	\$120.93	\$49.37	\$148.11				
5	SADD 46018247	BRAND NAME ONLY: ROMAC 101U-9.80 X 3/4 CCT PAINTED SADDLE WITH STEEL U-BOLT, 3/4" C.C.T. FOR 8" D.I.	EA	10	\$55.53	\$555.30	\$39.00	\$390.00	\$27.54	\$275.40	\$31.73	\$317.30				
6	SADD 46018447	BRAND NAME ONLY: ROMAC 101U-9.80 X 1 CCT PAINTED SADDLE WITH STEEL U-BOLT, 1" C.C.T. FOR 8" D.I.	EA	5	\$55.53	\$277.65	\$39.00	\$195.00	\$27.54	\$137.70	\$33.86	\$169.30				
7	SADD 46018647	BRAND NAME ONLY: ROMAC 202U-9.80 X 2 IPT PAINTED SADDLE WITH U-BOLTS, 2" I.P.T. FOR 8" D.I.	EA	5	\$96.90	\$484.50	\$68.06	\$340.30	\$47.43	\$237.15	\$59.09	\$295.45				
8	SADD 50019747	BRAND NAME ONLY: ROMAC 101U-14.38 X 3/4 CCT PAINTED SADDLE WITH STEEL U-BOLT, 3/4" C.C.T. FOR 12" D.I.	EA	15	\$69.75	\$1,046.25	\$48.87	\$733.05	\$34.40	\$516.00	\$39.76	\$596.40				
9	SADD 50019447	BRAND NAME ONLY: ROMAC 101U-14.38 X 1 CCT PAINTED SADDLE WITH STEEL U-BOLT, 1" C.C.T. FOR 12" D.I.	EA	3	\$69.75	\$209.25	\$48.87	\$146.61	\$34.40	\$103.20	\$52.00	\$156.00				
10	SADD 50019147	BRAND NAME ONLY: ROMAC 202U-14.38 X 2 IPT PAINTED SADDLE WITH U-BOLTS, 2" I.P.T. FOR 12" D.I.	EA	5	\$96.90	\$484.50	\$105.62	\$528.10	\$50.55	\$252.75	\$118.43	\$592.15				
11	SADD 42015547	BRAND NAME ONLY: ROMAC 101U-5.40 X 1 CCT PAINTED SADDLE WITH STEEL U-BOLT, 1" C.C.T. FOR 4" D.I.	EA	1	\$39.86	\$39.86	\$28.00	\$28.00	\$19.71	\$19.71	\$31.39	\$31.39				
12	SADD 52158447	BRAND NAME ONLY: ROMAC 2025-16.80 X 2 IPT PAINTED SADDLE WITH STAINLESS STEEL STRAPS, 2" I.P.T. FOR 14" D.I.	EA	1	\$235.69	\$235.69	\$163.63	\$163.63	\$120.40	\$120.40	\$185.60	\$185.60				
13	SADD 48019047	BRAND NAME ONLY: ROMAC 101S-12.12 X 3/4 CCT PAINTED SADDLE WITH STAINLESS STEEL STRAP, 3/4" C.C.T. FOR 10" D.I.	EA	1	\$100.33	\$100.33	\$70.46	\$70.46	\$51.26	\$51.26	\$99.00	\$99.00				

City of Everett

Preliminary Quotation Tabulation

<b>Contract Title:</b>	Maintenance, Repair, and Operating (MRO) Materials	
<b>Quotation Number:</b>	2021-039	
<b>Submittal Deadline:</b>	6/1/2021	
<b>Procurement Professional:</b>	Jenny Chang	NON-RESPONSIVE DUE TO BRAND EQUIVALENT
<b>Addenda Issued:</b>	3	NON-RESPONSIVE DUE TO ARO TIMELINE
		NON-RESPONSIVE

Lowest unit price
Second lowest unit price
Third lowest unit price
Highest unit price

Category 6 - Sleeves & Couplings

Item	City Part Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Annual Quantity	Keller Supply Co Seattle, WA		Iconix Waterworks Snohomish, WA		H.D. Fowler Co., Inc. Bellevue, WA		Ferguson Enterprises LLC Woodinville, WA		Core & Main Marysville, WA		Consolidated Supply Co Puyallup, WA	
					Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	ADAP 42157947	BRAND NAME ONLY: ROMAC ALPHA-FC-XL-5.10 4" ALPHA XL FC RESTRAINT FLANGED COUPLING O.D. 4.80-5.10	EA	5	\$280.88	\$1,404.40	\$177.23	\$886.15	\$161.81	\$809.05	\$164.16	\$820.80				
2	ADAP 44158047	BRAND NAME ONLY: ROMAC ALPHA-FC-XL-7.10 6" ALPHA XL FC RESTRAINT FLANGED COUPLING O.D. 6.90-7.10	EA	5	\$358.99	\$1,794.95	\$226.50	\$1,132.50	\$202.40	\$1,012.00	\$209.80	\$1,049.00				
3	ADAP 46158147	BRAND NAME ONLY: ROMAC ALPHA-FC-XL-9.40 8" ALPHA XL FC RESTRAINT FLANGED COUPLING O.D. 9.05-9.40	EA	5	\$469.13	\$2,345.65	\$303.43	\$1,517.15	\$271.18	\$1,355.90	\$281.09	\$1,405.45				
4	ADAP 50158347	BRAND NAME ONLY: ROMAC ALPHA-FC-XL-13.60 12" ALPHA XL FC RESTRAINT FLANGED COUPLING O.D. 13.20-13.60	EA	5	\$870.45	\$4,352.25	\$549.21	\$2,746.05	\$490.78	\$2,453.90	\$508.70	\$2,543.50				
5	ADAP 42159047	BRAND NAME ONLY: ROMAC ALPHA-FC-4.90 4" ALPHA FC RESTRAINT FLANGED COUPLING O.D. 4.50-4.90	EA	5	\$269.65	\$1,348.25	\$170.11	\$850.55	\$152.03	\$760.15	\$190.64	\$953.20				
6	ADAP 44159147	BRAND NAME ONLY: ROMAC ALPHA-FC-7.00 6" ALPHA FC RESTRAINT FLANGED COUPLING O.D. 6.60-7.00	EA	10	\$344.54	\$3,445.40	\$217.39	\$2,173.90	\$194.26	\$1,942.60	\$243.59	\$2,435.90				
7	ADAP 46159247	BRAND NAME ONLY: ROMAC ALPHA-FC-9.10 8" ALPHA FC RESTRAINT FLANGED COUPLING O.D. 8.60-9.10	EA	10	\$462.24	\$4,622.40	\$39.27	\$392.70	\$260.62	\$2,606.20	\$326.81	\$3,268.10				
8	ADAP 50159347	BRAND NAME ONLY: ROMAC ALPHA-FC-13.30 12" ALPHA FC RESTRAINT FLANGED COUPLING O.D. 12.75-13.30	EA	5	\$836.74	\$4,183.70	\$527.94	\$2,639.70	\$471.77	\$2,358.85	\$591.57	\$2,957.85				
9	COUP 42158547	BRAND NAME ONLY: ROMAC ALPHA-A-4.90 4" ALPHA WIDE RANGE RESTRAINT COUPLING O.D. 4.50-4.90	EA	5	\$395.90	\$1,979.50	\$249.80	\$1,249.00	\$223.22	\$1,116.10	\$339.13	\$1,695.65				
10	COUP 44158647	BRAND NAME ONLY: ROMAC ALPHA-A-7.00 6" ALPHA WIDE RANGE RESTRAINT COUPLING O.D. 6.60-7.00	EA	10	\$513.61	\$5,136.10	\$324.06	\$3,240.60	\$289.58	\$2,895.80	\$363.12	\$3,631.20				
11	COUP 50158847	BRAND NAME ONLY: ROMAC ALPHA-A-13.30 12" ALPHA WIDE RANGE RESTRAINT COUPLING O.D. 12.75-13.30	EA	5	\$888.11	\$4,440.55	\$560.35	\$2,801.75	\$500.73	\$2,503.65	\$627.88	\$3,139.40				
12	SLEE 44087847	BRAND NAME ONLY: ROMAC SST-7.00 X 4 D.I. FLG SST STAINLESS STEEL TAPPING SLEEVE #7.00 X 4" BRANCH SIZE	EA	2	\$908.66	\$1,817.32	\$630.72	\$1,261.44	\$531.65	\$1,063.30	\$519.24	\$1,038.48				
13	SLEE 46086647	BRAND NAME ONLY: ROMAC SST-9.06 X 4 D.I. FLG SST STAINLESS STEEL TAPPING SLEEVE #9.06 X 4" BRANCH SIZE	EA	2	\$922.15	\$1,844.30	\$640.08	\$1,280.16	\$528.31	\$1,056.62	\$526.95	\$1,053.90				
14	SLEE 46087747	BRAND NAME ONLY: ROMAC SST-9.06 X 6 D.I. FLG SST STAINLESS STEEL TAPPING SLEEVE #9.06 X 6" BRANCH SIZE	EA	3	\$1,112.20	\$3,336.60	\$680.67	\$2,042.01	\$573.76	\$1,721.28	\$560.35	\$1,681.05				
15	SLEE 50087947	BRAND NAME ONLY: ROMAC SST-13.30 X 4 D.I. FLG SST STAINLESS STEEL TAPPING SLEEVE #13.30 X 4" BRANCH SIZE	EA	2	\$1,133.57	\$2,267.14	\$777.69	\$1,555.38	\$663.25	\$1,326.50	\$689.10	\$1,378.20				
16	SLEE 50061847	BRAND NAME ONLY: ROMAC SST-13.30 X 6 D.I. FLG SST STAINLESS STEEL TAPPING SLEEVE #13.30 X 6" BRANCH SIZE	EA	5	\$1,216.95	\$6,084.75	\$834.88	\$4,174.40	\$712.04	\$3,560.20	\$739.80	\$3,699.00				
17	SLEE 50061947	BRAND NAME ONLY: ROMAC SST-13.30 X 8 D.I. FLG SST STAINLESS STEEL TAPPING SLEEVE #13.30 X 8" BRANCH SIZE	EA	5	\$1,425.90	\$7,129.50	\$978.23	\$4,891.15	\$834.30	\$4,171.50	\$827.42	\$4,137.10				
18	SLEE 54119147	BRAND NAME ONLY: ROMAC SST-17.55 X 6 D.I. FLG SST STAINLESS STEEL TAPPING SLEEVE #17.55 X 6" BRANCH SIZE	EA	1	\$2,175.51	\$2,175.51	\$1,458.58	\$1,458.58	\$1,246.38	\$1,246.38	\$1,243.14	\$1,243.14				
19	SLEE 54095447	BRAND NAME ONLY: ROMAC SST-17.55 X 8 D.I. FLG SST STAINLESS STEEL TAPPING SLEEVE #17.55 X 8" BRANCH SIZE	EA	1	\$2,520.15	\$2,520.15	\$1,689.65	\$1,689.65	\$1,443.83	\$1,443.83	\$1,440.09	\$1,440.09				
20	CLAM 44021347	BRAND NAME ONLY: ROMAC SS1-7.24 X 12" ALL STAINLESS STEEL REPAIR CLAMP, NORMAL RANGE 0.40", 12" LENGTH, O.D. 6.84-7.24	EA	4	\$292.07	\$1,168.28	\$205.14	\$820.56	\$139.81	\$559.24	\$166.90	\$667.60				
21	CLAM 46022247	BRAND NAME ONLY: ROMAC SS1-9.40 X 12" ALL STAINLESS STEEL REPAIR CLAMP, NORMAL RANGE 0.40", 12" LENGTH, O.D. 9.00-9.40	EA	1	\$343.99	\$343.99	\$241.61	\$241.61	\$164.68	\$164.68	\$270.90	\$270.90				
22	CLAM 50023047	BRAND NAME ONLY: ROMAC SS1-13.55 X 12" ALL STAINLESS STEEL REPAIR CLAMP, NORMAL RANGE 0.40", 12" LENGTH, O.D. 13.15-13.55	EA	1	\$519.35	\$519.35	\$364.79	\$364.79	\$248.62	\$248.62	\$410.81	\$410.81				
23	CLAM 40088847	BRAND NAME ONLY: ROMAC SS1-4.00 X 12" ALL STAINLESS STEEL REPAIR CLAMP, NORMAL RANGE 0.40", 12" CLAMP LENGTH, O.D. 3.75-4.00	EA	1	\$219.49	\$219.49	\$154.17	\$154.17	\$105.07	\$105.07	\$174.00	\$174.00				
24	CLAM 44021247	BRAND NAME ONLY: ROMAC SS1-7.00 X 12" ALL STAINLESS STEEL REPAIR CLAMP, NORMAL RANGE 0.40", 12" CLAMP LENGTH, O.D. 6.60-7.00	EA	1	\$292.07	\$292.07	\$205.14	\$205.14	\$139.81	\$139.81	\$232.00	\$232.00				
25	CLAM 46022047	BRAND NAME ONLY: ROMAC SS1-9.00 X 12" ALL STAINLESS STEEL REPAIR CLAMP, NORMAL RANGE 0.40", 12" CLAMP LENGTH, O.D. 8.60-9.00	EA	1	\$343.99	\$343.99	\$241.61	\$241.61	\$164.68	\$164.68	\$273.00	\$273.00				
26	COUP 44155147	BRAND NAME ONLY: Hymax / Krausz #2000-0768-260 6" STRAIGHT COUPLING, 6.42-7.68 x 6.42-7.68	EA	5	\$285.94	\$1,429.70	\$245.49	\$1,227.45	\$233.20	\$1,166.00	\$268.00	\$1,340.00				
27	COUP 46302147	BRAND NAME ONLY: Hymax / Krausz #2000-0984-260 8" STRAIGHT COUPLING, 8.54-9.84 x 8.54-9.84	EA	5	\$322.83	\$1,614.15	\$277.16	\$1,385.80	\$263.28	\$1,316.40	\$314.00	\$1,570.00				
28	COUP 42157447	BRAND NAME ONLY: ROMAC ALPHA-XL-5.10 4" ALPHA XL WIDE RANGE RESTRAINT COUPLING O.D. 4.80-5.10	EA	5	\$412.49	\$2,062.45	\$289.73	\$1,448.65	\$232.57	\$1,162.85	\$290.65	\$1,453.25				
29	COUP 44157547	BRAND NAME ONLY: ROMAC ALPHA-XL-7.10 6" ALPHA XL WIDE RANGE RESTRAINT COUPLING O.D. 6.90-7.10	EA	5	\$534.47	\$2,672.35	\$375.40	\$1,877.00	\$301.35	\$1,506.75	\$332.30	\$1,661.50				
30	COUP 46157647	BRAND NAME ONLY: ROMAC ALPHA-XL-9.40 8" ALPHA XL WIDE RANGE RESTRAINT COUPLING O.D. 9.05-9.40	EA	5	\$607.22	\$3,036.10	\$426.51	\$2,132.55	\$342.37	\$1,711.85	\$394.31	\$1,971.55				
31	COUP 50157847	BRAND NAME ONLY: ROMAC ALPHA-XL-13.60 12" ALPHA XL WIDE RANGE RESTRAINT COUPLING O.D. 13.20-13.60	EA	5	\$923.95	\$4,619.75	\$648.96	\$3,244.80	\$510.09	\$2,550.45	\$539.94	\$2,699.70				



City of Everett

Preliminary Quotation Tabulation

<b>Contract Title:</b>	Maintenance, Repair, and Operating (MRO)	<table border="1"> <tr><td>Lowest unit price</td></tr> <tr><td>Second lowest unit price</td></tr> <tr><td>Third lowest unit price</td></tr> <tr><td>Highest unit price</td></tr> </table>	Lowest unit price	Second lowest unit price	Third lowest unit price	Highest unit price
Lowest unit price						
Second lowest unit price						
Third lowest unit price						
Highest unit price						
<b>Quotation Number:</b>	2021-039					
<b>Submittal Deadline:</b>	6/1/2021					
<b>Procurement Professional:</b>	Jenny Chang	NON-RESPONSIVE DUE TO BRAND EQUIVALENT				
<b>Addenda Issued:</b>	3	NON-RESPONSIVE DUE TO ARO TIMELINE				
		NON-RESPONSIVE				

Category 7 - Pipe & Fittings

Item	City Part Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Annual Quantity	Keller Supply Co Seattle, WA		Iconix Waterworks Snohomish, WA		H.D. Fowler Co., Inc. Bellevue, WA		Ferguson Enterprises LLC Woodinville, WA		Core & Main Marysville, WA		Consolidated Supply Co Puyallup, WA	
					Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	" FLG PRV #90G-01BDVYK	4" CLA-VAL D.I. GLOBE SST TRIM 150# CLASS PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE	EA	1	\$4,108.00	\$4,108.00	NO BID	\$0.00	NO BID	\$0.00	\$3,375.00	\$3,375.00				
2	" FLG PRV #90G-01BDVYK	8" CLA-VAL D.I. GLOBE SST TRIM 150# CLASS PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE	EA	1	\$9,850.00	\$9,850.00	NO BID	\$0.00	NO BID	\$0.00	\$8,083.00	\$8,083.00				
3	ADAP 42031547	4" D.I. FIELD FLANGE (ROMAC) OR EQUIVALENT	EA	3	\$110.28	\$330.84	\$52.34	\$157.02	NO BID	\$0.00	\$80.05	\$240.15				
4	ADAP 44031647	6" D.I. FIELD FLANGE (ROMAC) OR EQUIVALENT	EA	3	\$118.72	\$356.16	\$65.98	\$197.94	NO BID	\$0.00	\$86.20	\$258.60				
5	ADAP 44041547	6" MJ X FLANGE ADAPTER, D.I.	EA	5	NO BID	\$0.00	\$82.66	\$413.30	NO BID	\$0.00	\$100.80	\$504.00				
6	ADAP 46031747	8" D.I. FIELD FLANGE (ROMAC) OR EQUIVALENT	EA	3	\$138.79	\$416.37	\$72.43	\$217.29	NO BID	\$0.00	\$91.60	\$274.80				
7	ADAP 46042547	8" MJ X FLANGE ADAPTER, D.I.	EA	5	NO BID	\$0.00	\$124.22	\$621.10	NO BID	\$0.00	\$151.92	\$759.60				
8	ADAP 50049847	12" MJ X FLANGE ADAPTER, D.I.	EA	5	NO BID	\$0.00	\$275.68	\$1,378.40	NO BID	\$0.00	\$337.68	\$1,688.40				
9	ADAP 54121547	16" MJ X FLANGE ADAPTER, D.I.	EA	1	NO BID	\$0.00	\$511.11	\$511.11	NO BID	\$0.00	\$612.00	\$612.00				
10	CAPO 44109847	6" MJ W/2" NPT TAP D.I. CAP	EA	1	NO BID	\$0.00	\$65.19	\$65.19	NO BID	\$0.00	\$82.08	\$82.08				
11	CAPO 46047947	8" MJ W/2" NPT TAP D.I. CAP	EA	1	NO BID	\$0.00	\$90.62	\$90.62	NO BID	\$0.00	\$114.48	\$114.48				
12	CAPO 50046247	12" MJ W/2" NPT TAP D.I. CAP	EA	1	NO BID	\$0.00	\$153.84	\$153.84	NO BID	\$0.00	\$187.92	\$187.92				
13	COUP 44041647	6" MJ SLEEVE COUPLING, LONG PATTERN, D.I.	EA	15	NO BID	\$0.00	\$90.62	\$1,359.30	NO BID	\$0.00	\$114.48	\$1,717.20				
14	COUP 46047147	8" MJ SLEEVE COUPLING, LONG PATTERN, D.I.	EA	15	NO BID	\$0.00	\$145.65	\$2,184.75	NO BID	\$0.00	\$184.32	\$2,764.80				
15	ELLO 44039647	6" 45 DEGREE MJ X MJ ELBOW, D.I.	EA	20	NO BID	\$0.00	\$80.91	\$1,618.20	NO BID	\$0.00	\$102.24	\$2,044.80				
16	ELLO 44039747	6" 22-1/2 DEGREE MJ X MJ ELBOW, D.I.	EA	5	NO BID	\$0.00	\$73.52	\$367.60	NO BID	\$0.00	\$92.88	\$464.40				
17	ELLO 44041247	6" 22-1/2 DEGREE MJ X FLANGE ELBOW, D.I.	EA	5	NO BID	\$0.00	\$128.52	\$642.60	NO BID	\$0.00	\$156.96	\$784.80				
18	ELLO 44041347	6" 45 DEGREE MJ X FLANGE D.I.	EA	5	NO BID	\$0.00	\$114.19	\$570.95	NO BID	\$0.00	\$139.68	\$698.40				
19	ELLO 44041947	6" 90 DEGREE MJ X MJ ELBOW, D.I.	EA	5	NO BID	\$0.00	\$99.87	\$499.35	NO BID	\$0.00	\$126.00	\$630.00				
20	ELLO 44093547	6" 90 DEGREE FLANGE X FLANGE D.I.	EA	1	NO BID	\$0.00	\$179.64	\$179.64	NO BID	\$0.00	\$219.60	\$219.60				
21	ELLO 46042147	8" 90 DEGREE MJ X MJ D.I.	EA	5	NO BID	\$0.00	\$144.26	\$721.30	NO BID	\$0.00	\$182.16	\$910.80				
22	ELLO 46042247	8" 22-1/2 DEGREE MJ X MJ ELBOW, D.I.	EA	5	NO BID	\$0.00	\$115.13	\$575.65	NO BID	\$0.00	\$145.44	\$727.20				
23	ELLO 46042447	8" 45 DEGREE MJ X MJ D.I.	EA	1	NO BID	\$0.00	\$117.90	\$117.90	NO BID	\$0.00	\$149.04	\$149.04				
24	ELLO 46042647	8" 11-1/4 DEGREE MJ X MJ ELBOW, D.I.	EA	1	NO BID	\$0.00	\$104.49	\$104.49	NO BID	\$0.00	\$131.76	\$131.76				
25	ELLO 46086047	8" 90 DEGREE MJ X FLANGE D.I.	EA	1	NO BID	\$0.00	\$220.26	\$220.26	NO BID	\$0.00	\$269.28	\$269.28				
26	ELLO 50046747	12" 11-1/4 DEGREE MJ X MJ D.I.	EA	1	NO BID	\$0.00	\$208.53	\$208.53	NO BID	\$0.00	\$263.52	\$263.52				
27	ELLO 50054447	12" 45 DEGREE MJ X MJ ELBOW, D.I.	EA	1	NO BID	\$0.00	\$254.30	\$254.30	NO BID	\$0.00	\$321.84	\$321.84				
28	ELLO 54055447	16" 11-1/4 DEGREE MJ X MJ D.I.	EA	1	NO BID	\$0.00	\$521.73	\$521.73	NO BID	\$0.00	\$638.64	\$638.64				
29	FLAN 42066347	4" SLIP ON WELDING 150# PATTERN STEEL 275PSI FLANGE	EA	1	\$13.33	\$13.33	NO BID	\$0.00	NO BID	\$0.00	\$30.00	\$30.00				
30	FLAN 46067147	8" BLIND #150# RAISED FACE PATTERN FLANGE	EA	5	\$48.80	\$244.00	NO BID	\$0.00	NO BID	\$0.00	\$64.00	\$320.00				
31	FLAN 50066747	12" SLIP ON WELDING 150# RAISED FACE PATTERN FLANGE	EA	5	\$81.90	\$409.50	NO BID	\$0.00	NO BID	\$0.00	\$180.00	\$900.00				
32	GASK 42032147	4" TYTON JOINT FIELD LOCK GASKET	EA	5	NO BID	\$0.00	\$50.12	\$250.60	\$46.28	\$231.40	NO BID	\$0.00				
33	GASK 44032247	6" TYTON JOINT FIELD LOCK GASKET	EA	5	NO BID	\$0.00	\$71.16	\$355.80	\$65.71	\$328.55	NO BID	\$0.00				
34	GASK 46032347	8" TYTON JOINT FIELD LOCK GASKET	EA	5	NO BID	\$0.00	\$96.37	\$481.85	\$89.00	\$445.00	NO BID	\$0.00				
35	GASK 50032447	12" TYTON JOINT FIELD LOCK GASKET	EA	7	NO BID	\$0.00	\$139.96	\$979.72	\$129.26	\$904.82	NO BID	\$0.00				
36	LUGO 34012153	BRAND NAME ONLY: ROMAC DUCTILE LUG 3/4", TWO-HOLE STYLE	EA	30	\$4.50	\$135.00	NO BID	\$0.00	\$3.01	\$90.30	\$3.50	\$105.00				
37	MEGA 40063347	3" MEGALUG KIT COMPLETE OR EQUIVALENT	EA	2	\$60.98	\$121.96	\$34.31	\$68.62	\$30.66	\$61.32	\$33.00	\$66.00				
38	MEGA 42044547	4" MEGALUG KIT COMPLETE OR EQUIVALENT	EA	30	\$65.81	\$1,974.30	\$37.36	\$1,120.80	\$33.09	\$992.70	\$35.00	\$1,050.00				
39	MEGA 44044447	6" MEGALUG KIT COMPLETE OR EQUIVALENT	EA	120	\$81.51	\$9,781.20	\$45.07	\$5,408.40	\$40.99	\$4,918.80	\$43.00	\$5,160.00				
40	MEGA 46044347	8" MEGALUG KIT COMPLETE OR EQUIVALENT	EA	100	\$110.79	\$11,079.00	\$61.41	\$6,141.00	\$55.71	\$5,571.00	\$59.00	\$5,900.00				
41	MEGA 48044247	10" MEGALUG KIT COMPLETE OR EQUIVALENT	EA	1	\$156.98	\$156.98	\$87.33	\$87.33	\$78.94	\$78.94	\$89.00	\$89.00				
42	MEGA 50044147	12" MEGALUG KIT COMPLETE OR EQUIVALENT	EA	30	\$121.31	\$6,339.30	\$120.17	\$3,605.10	\$106.27	\$3,188.10	\$113.00	\$3,390.00				
43	MEGA 54117447	16" MEGALUG KIT COMPLETE OR EQUIVALENT	EA	1	\$386.40	\$386.40	\$226.41	\$226.41	\$194.32	\$194.32	\$222.00	\$222.00				
44	NONE	3" MJ GASKET ONLY	EA	10	NO BID	\$0.00	\$8.74	\$87.40	\$4.61	\$46.10	\$6.00	\$60.00				
45	NONE	4" MJ GASKET ONLY	EA	20	NO BID	\$0.00	\$13.44	\$268.80	\$4.96	\$99.20	\$6.00	\$120.00				
46	NONE	6" MJ GASKET ONLY	EA	50	NO BID	\$0.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$6.61	\$330.50	\$7.00	\$350.00				
47	NONE	8" MJ GASKET ONLY	EA	50	NO BID	\$0.00	\$19.37	\$968.50	\$7.16	\$358.00	\$8.00	\$400.00				
48	NONE	8" FLANGE X 4" FLANGE C.I. REDUCER	EA	1	NO BID	\$0.00	NO BID	\$0.00	NO BID	\$0.00	\$226.80	\$226.80				
49	NONE	6" MJ X 4" FLANGE TEE	EA	1	NO BID	\$0.00	\$213.21	\$213.21	NO BID	\$0.00	\$355.68	\$355.68				
50	NONE	8" MJ X 8" MJ C.I. TEE	EA	1	NO BID	\$0.00	NO BID	\$0.00	NO BID	\$0.00	\$271.44	\$271.44				
51	PIPE 42055247	BRAND NAME ONLY: U.S. PIPE TYTON JOINT OR MCWANE PIPE 4" D.I. PIPE, CLASS 52 TYTON JOINT	FT	100	NO BID	\$0.00	\$28.13	\$2,813.00	NO BID	\$0.00	NO BID	\$0.00				
52	PIPE 44055147	BRAND NAME ONLY: U.S. PIPE TYTON JOINT OR MCWANE PIPE 6" D.I. PIPE, CLASS 52 TYTON JOINT	FT	1000	NO BID	\$0.00	\$21.62	\$21,620.00	NO BID	\$0.00	NO BID	\$0.00				
53	PIPE 46055047	BRAND NAME ONLY: U.S. PIPE TYTON JOINT OR MCWANE PIPE 8" D.I. PIPE, CLASS 52 TYTON JOINT	FT	1000	NO BID	\$0.00	\$30.51	\$30,510.00	NO BID	\$0.00	NO BID	\$0.00				
54	PIPE 48121647	BRAND NAME ONLY: U.S. PIPE TYTON JOINT OR MCWANE PIPE 10" D.I. PIPE, CLASS 52	FT	40	NO BID	\$0.00	\$39.98	\$1,599.20	NO BID	\$0.00	NO BID	\$0.00				
55	PIPE 50054647	BRAND NAME ONLY: U.S. PIPE TYTON JOINT OR MCWANE PIPE 12" D.I. PIPE, CLASS 52 TYTON JOINT	FT	500	NO BID	\$0.00	\$50.33	\$25,165.00	NO BID	\$0.00	NO BID	\$0.00				
56	PLUG 42040247	4" MJ W/2" TAP D.I. PLUG	EA	5	NO BID	\$0.00	\$52.71	\$263.55	NO BID	\$0.00	\$66.24	\$331.20				
57	PLUG 44035347	6" MJ W/2" TAP D.I. PLUG	EA	5	NO BID	\$0.00	\$77.22	\$386.10	NO BID	\$0.00	\$97.20	\$486.00				
58	PLUG 46048147	8" MJ W/2" TAP D.I. PLUG	EA	1	NO BID	\$0.00	\$103.11	\$103.11	NO BID	\$0.00	\$130.32	\$130.32				
59	REDU 42063447	4" FLANGE X 3" FLANGE REDUCER	EA	1	NO BID	\$0.00	\$211.66	\$211.66	NO BID	\$0.00	\$97.20	\$97.20				
60	REDU 44039447	6" FLANGE X 4" FLANGE C.I. REDUCER	EA	1	NO BID	\$0.00	NO BID	\$0.00	NO BID	\$0.00	\$151.20	\$151.20				
61	REDU 44124647	6" FLANGE X 4" MJ D.I. REDUCER	EA	1	NO BID	\$0.00	\$157.19	\$157.19	NO BID	\$0.00	\$192.24	\$192.24				
62	REDU 46038147	8" MJ X 6" MJ C.I. REDUCER	EA	1	NO BID	\$0.00	NO BID	\$0.00	NO BID	\$0.00	\$106.56	\$106.56				
63	REDU 46039547	8" FLANGE X 6" FLANGE C.I. REDUCER	EA	1	NO BID	\$0.00	NO BID	\$0.00	NO BID	\$0.00	\$246.24	\$246.24				
64	REDU 46046147	8" MJ X 6" FLANGE D.I. REDUCER	EA	3	NO BID	\$0.00	\$251.31	\$753.93	NO BID	\$0.00	\$287.28	\$861.84				
65	REDU 46137247	8" FLANGE X 6" MJ C.I. REDUCER	EA	1	NO BID	\$0.00	NO BID	\$0.00	NO BID	\$0.00	\$295.20	\$295.20				
66	REDU 50052847	12" FLANGE X 8" FLANGE C.I. REDUCER	EA	1	NO BID	\$0.00	NO BID	\$0.00	NO BID	\$0.00	\$532.08	\$532.08				
67	NONE	12" FLANGE X 8" FLANGE D.I. REDUCER	EA	1	NO BID	\$0.00	\$803.14	\$803.14	NO BID	\$0.00	NO BID	\$0.00				
68	TEEO 44041847	6" FLANGE X 6" FLANGE X 6" FLANGE D.I. TEE	EA	4	NO BID											

City of Everett

Preliminary Quotation Tabulation

<b>Contract Title:</b>	Maintenance, Repair, and Operating (MRO) Materials
<b>Quotation Number:</b>	2021-039
<b>Submittal Deadline:</b>	6/1/2021
<b>Procurement Professional:</b>	Jenny Chang
<b>Addenda Issued:</b>	3

NON-RESPONSIVE DUE TO BRAND EQUIVALENT  
NON-RESPONSIVE DUE TO ARO TIMELINE  
NON-RESPONSIVE

Lowest unit price
Second lowest unit price
Third lowest unit price
Highest unit price

Category 8 - Valve & Meter Boxes

Item	City Part Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Annual Quantity	Keller Supply Co Seattle, WA		Iconix Waterworks Snohomish, WA		H.D. Fowler Co., Inc. Bellevue, WA		Ferguson Enterprises LLC Woodinville, WA		Core & Main Marysville, WA		Consolidated Supply Co Puyallup, WA	
					Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	BOXO00155047	<b>BRAND NAME ONLY: RAVEN #RMB-15-27-12, BOX AND LID</b> BODY MOUSEHOLES CUT WITH DI FLUSH SOLID WATER METER COVER MUST BE H-20 RATED, BLACK INTERIOR	EA	30	NO BID	\$0.00	\$166.05	\$4,981.50	\$194.06	\$5,821.80	\$181.56	\$5,446.80				
2	BOXO00154447	<b>BRAND NAME ONLY: RAVEN #RMB-17-30-12, BOX AND LID</b> BODY MOUSEHOLES CUT WITH DI FLUSH SOLID WATER METER COVER MUST BE H-20 RATED, BLACK INTERIOR	EA	15	NO BID	\$0.00	\$234.42	\$3,516.30	\$310.96	\$4,664.40	\$256.50	\$3,847.50				
3	NONE	<b>BRAND NAME ONLY: RAVEN #RMB-17-30-12, BOX AND LID</b> BODY MOUSEHOLES CUT WITH DI FLUSH SOLID WATER METER COVER MUST BE H-20 RATED, WHITE INTERIOR	EA	1	NO BID	\$0.00	\$234.42	\$234.42	\$225.79	\$225.79	\$256.50	\$256.50				
4	BOXO00043347	C.I. VALVE BOX, 18" TOP 24" BOTTOM, WITH DEEP SKIRT LID, #940 STYLE	EA	35	NO BID	\$0.00	\$73.27	\$2,564.45	\$73.99	\$2,589.65	\$57.00	\$1,995.00				
5	BOXO00043547	C.I. VALVE BOX, 18" TOP AND DEEP SKIRT LID ONLY, #940 STYLE	EA	20	NO BID	\$0.00	\$46.79	\$935.80	\$45.43	\$908.60	\$35.00	\$700.00				
6	BOXO00043647	C.I. VALVE BOX, 24" BOTTOM ONLY, TO FIT #940 STYLE BOX	EA	10	NO BID	\$0.00	\$26.49	\$264.90	\$28.56	\$285.60	\$30.00	\$300.00				
7	BOXO00043747	C.I. VALVE BOX RISER, 2" - 12" ADJUSTABLE, TO FIT DEEP SKIRT #940 STYLE BOX	EA	15	NO BID	\$0.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$21.84	\$327.60	\$40.00	\$600.00				
8	BOXO00157347	<b>BRAND NAME ONLY: EAST JORDAN #J85552737</b> C.I. VALVE BOX W/DEEP SKIRT LID VALVE BOX EAST JORDAN, 16" TOP 24" BOTTOM AND DEEP SKIRT LID CAST IRON	EA	65	NO BID	\$0.00	\$115.04	\$7,477.60	\$124.83	\$8,113.95	\$152.18	\$9,891.70				

City of Everett

Preliminary Quotation Tabulation

<b>Contract Title:</b>	Maintenance, Repair, and Operating (MRO) Materials
<b>Quotation Number:</b>	2021-039
<b>Submittal Deadline:</b>	6/1/2021
<b>Procurement Professional:</b>	Jenny Chang
<b>Addenda Issued:</b>	3

Lowest unit price
Second lowest unit price
Third lowest unit price
Highest unit price

NON-RESPONSIVE DUE TO BRAND EQUIVALENT
NON-RESPONSIVE DUE TO ARO TIMELINE
NON-RESPONSIVE

Category 9 - Small Brass

Item	City Part Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Annual Quantity	Keller Supply Co Seattle, WA		Iconix Waterworks Snohomish, WA		H.D. Fowler Co., Inc. Bellevue, WA		Ferguson Enterprises LLC Woodinville, WA		Core & Main Marysville, WA		Consolidated Supply Co Puyallup, WA	
					Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	BIBB 34127147	3/4" HOSE BIBB, MIPT X HOSE, LEAD-FREE BRASS	EA	5	\$11.06	\$55.30	\$3.91	\$19.55	\$8.62	\$43.10	\$16.00	\$80.00				
2	BUSH 32100947	3/4" X 1/2" HEX BUSHING, NPT, LEAD-FREE BRASS	EA	20	\$2.98	\$59.60	\$3.69	\$73.80	\$1.73	\$34.60	\$2.20	\$44.00				
3	BUSH 34118547	1" X 3/4" HEX BUSHING, NPT, LEAD-FREE BRASS	EA	15	\$4.51	\$67.65	\$5.49	\$82.35	\$2.61	\$39.15	\$2.99	\$44.85				
4	BUSH 36065047	2" X 1" HEX BUSHING, NPT, LEAD-FREE BRASS	EA	20	\$17.51	\$350.20	\$20.60	\$412.00	\$10.16	\$203.20	\$14.84	\$296.80				
5	BUSH 38066147	2" X 3/4" HEX BUSHING, NPT, LEAD-FREE BRASS	EA	10	\$17.51	\$175.10	\$20.60	\$206.00	\$10.16	\$101.60	\$11.62	\$116.20				
6	CAPO 34110247	3/4" PIPE CAP, NPT, LEAD-FREE BRASS	EA	5	\$3.60	\$18.00	\$4.44	\$22.20	\$2.09	\$10.45	\$2.70	\$13.50				
7	CAPO 38112547	2" PIPE CAP, NPT, LEAD-FREE BRASS	EA	10	\$19.63	\$196.30	\$23.06	\$230.60	\$11.39	\$113.90	\$13.00	\$130.00				
8	COUP 34101847	3/4" COUPLING, NPT THREADED, LEAD-FREE BRASS	EA	10	\$4.51	\$45.10	\$5.44	\$54.40	\$2.61	\$26.10	\$2.99	\$29.90				
9	COUP 38108347	2" COUPLING, NPT THREADED, LEAD-FREE BRASS	EA	10	\$23.93	\$239.30	\$28.97	\$289.70	\$13.88	\$138.80	\$15.88	\$158.80				
10	ELLO 36102947	1" 90 DEGREE ELBOW, NPT, LEAD-FREE BRASS	EA	5	\$8.59	\$42.95	\$10.44	\$52.20	\$4.99	\$24.95	\$5.70	\$28.50				
11	ELLO 36103047	1" 45 DEGREE ELBOW, NPT, LEAD-FREE BRASS	EA	5	\$9.40	\$47.00	\$11.52	\$57.60	\$5.45	\$27.25	\$6.26	\$31.30				
12	ELLO 36144047	1" 90 DEGREE STREET ELBOW, NPT, LEAD-FREE BRASS	EA	30	\$12.00	\$360.00	\$14.59	\$437.70	\$7.16	\$214.80	\$7.96	\$238.80				
13	ELLO 38106447	2" 90 DEGREE ELBOW, NPT, LEAD-FREE BRASS	EA	15	\$27.76	\$416.40	\$32.51	\$487.65	\$16.11	\$241.65	\$18.43	\$276.45				
14	ELLO 38107947	2" 90 DEGREE STREET ELBOW, NPT, LEAD-FREE BRASS	EA	15	\$40.58	\$608.70	\$47.59	\$713.85	\$24.05	\$360.75	\$26.92	\$403.80				
15	ELLO 38110647	2" 45 DEGREE ELBOW, NPT, LEAD-FREE BRASS	EA	10	\$30.55	\$305.50	\$35.83	\$358.30	\$18.10	\$181.00	\$20.28	\$202.80				
16	NIPP 30129547	1/4" X 2" NIPPLE, NPT, LEAD-FREE BRASS	EA	1	\$2.40	\$2.40	\$7.45	\$7.45	\$1.02	\$1.02	\$1.35	\$1.35				
17	NIPP 34131747	3/4" X 2-1/2" NIPPLE, NPT, LEAD-FREE BRASS	EA	10	\$5.32	\$53.20	\$4.27	\$42.70	\$2.27	\$22.70	\$2.82	\$28.20				
18	NIPP 34131847	3/4" X 3" NIPPLE, NPT, LEAD-FREE BRASS	EA	15	\$6.13	\$91.95	\$4.95	\$74.25	\$2.62	\$39.30	\$3.25	\$48.75				
19	NIPP 34131947	3/4" X 4" NIPPLE, NPT, LEAD-FREE BRASS	EA	5	\$8.00	\$40.00	\$6.40	\$32.00	\$3.41	\$17.05	\$4.24	\$21.20				
20	NIPP 34132047	3/4" X 6" NIPPLE, NPT, LEAD-FREE BRASS	EA	10	\$11.69	\$116.90	\$9.37	\$93.70	\$4.99	\$49.90	\$6.19	\$61.90				
21	NIPP 34144147	3/4" X 2" NIPPLE, NPT, LEAD-FREE BRASS	EA	5	\$4.59	\$22.95	\$3.71	\$18.55	\$1.96	\$9.80	\$2.79	\$13.95				
22	NIPP 36132247	1" X CLOSE NIPPLE, NPT, LEAD-FREE BRASS	EA	10	\$5.37	\$53.70	\$4.31	\$43.10	\$2.29	\$22.90	\$2.85	\$28.50				
23	NIPP 36132347	1" X 2" NIPPLE, NPT, LEAD-FREE BRASS	EA	5	\$6.63	\$33.15	\$5.33	\$26.65	\$2.83	\$14.15	\$3.52	\$17.60				
24	NIPP 38133447	1-1/2" X 3" NIPPLE, NPT, LEAD-FREE BRASS	EA	1	\$15.61	\$15.61	\$12.51	\$12.51	\$6.67	\$6.67	\$9.73	\$9.73				
25	NIPP 38133847	2" X CLOSE NIPPLE, NPT, LEAD-FREE BRASS	EA	15	\$16.04	\$240.60	\$12.38	\$185.70	\$6.85	\$102.75	\$9.61	\$144.15				
26	NIPP 38134047	2" X 3" NIPPLE, NPT, LEAD-FREE BRASS	EA	10	\$19.99	\$199.90	\$15.36	\$153.60	\$8.53	\$85.30	\$10.60	\$106.00				
27	NIPP 38134147	2" X 3-1/2" NIPPLE, NPT, LEAD-FREE BRASS	EA	5	\$23.01	\$115.05	\$18.44	\$92.20	\$9.82	\$49.10	\$13.80	\$69.00				
28	NIPP 38134247	2" X 4" NIPPLE, NPT, LEAD-FREE BRASS	EA	5	\$26.16	\$130.80	\$20.13	\$100.65	\$11.16	\$55.80	\$13.85	\$69.25				
29	NIPP 38134347	2" X 6" NIPPLE, NPT, LEAD-FREE BRASS	EA	5	\$38.61	\$193.05	\$29.73	\$148.65	\$16.48	\$82.40	\$24.42	\$122.10				
30	PLUG 38108447	2" PLUG, NPT, LEAD-FREE BRASS	EA	30	\$12.86	\$385.80	\$15.03	\$450.90	\$7.62	\$228.60	\$11.10	\$333.00				
31	STRA 4015247	BRAND NAME ONLY: NEPTUNE 3" FLANGE METER, BRONZE	EA	1	\$481.25	\$481.25	NO BID	\$0.00	NO BID	\$0.00	NO BID	\$0.00				
32	STRA 42149347	BRAND NAME ONLY: NEPTUNE 4" FLANGE METER, BRONZE	EA	1	\$671.83	\$671.83	NO BID	\$0.00	NO BID	\$0.00	NO BID	\$0.00				
33	TEEO 34132147	3/4" TEE, NPT, LEAD-FREE BRASS	EA	5	\$6.85	\$34.25	\$8.33	\$41.65	\$4.06	\$20.30	\$5.76	\$28.80				
34	TEEO 38106747	2" TEE, NPT, LEAD-FREE BRASS	EA	10	\$38.45	\$384.50	\$46.83	\$468.30	\$22.80	\$228.00	\$29.79	\$297.90				
35	VALV 34123847	3/4" BALL VALVE, NPT BRONZE BODY (SST TRIM) 600# WATER (FULL PORT) , LEAD-FREE	EA	15	\$50.90	\$763.50	\$10.79	\$161.85	\$34.28	\$514.20	\$15.00	\$225.00				